Resolution: Adoption of the CFMS Bilingualism Committee

WHEREAS the CFMS is a bilingual federation and should aim to have all its resources and publications available both in English and French;

WHEREAS the Bilingual Committee will be needed permanently in the federation;

WHEREAS the workload of translating CFMS documents and publications has increased;

WHEREAS the CFMS Quebec Regional Director has determined that there is a need for a Bilingualism Committee in order to support the CFMS Portfolios

WHEREAS the CFMS has sought feedback from internal stakeholders regarding the creation of a Bilingualism Committee, including the Bilingualism Task Force Lead, Board of Directors, and others;

BIRT the CFMS AGM 2020 General Assembly adopt the proposed CFMS Bilingualism Committee as described in its attached Terms of Reference;

BIFRT the CFMS promotes the Committee efficiently and in a timely manner to foster proper workforce for the Committee and the quality of its translations;

Financial Cost: \$0

Level of effort: Continuous on behalf of the Quebec Regional Director, Bilingualism Committee Lead and committee members selected annually.

Moved by: Corinne Cécyre-Chartrand, Quebec Regional Director & Student Affairs Attaché

Seconded by: Yseult Gibert, CFMS Bilingualism Task Force Lead, 2019-2020